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Number: Content:

1
2

Info page

3
4

MPC7400 - Top hierarchy.

5
6

8
9 L2 cache data SRAM

Rev
Number
  0.9

Module - Top hierarchy.

SLOT1 connector

MPC7400 - L2 cache interface.
Module configurations

MPC7400 - CPU interface.

Preliminary release.
Please make sure you have latest revision when
referencing this schematic.

7 Decoupeling capacitors.

Rev
Number
  0.91 Preliminary release.

Please make sure you have latest revision when
referencing this schematic.

HP1 was added to support the Agilent (HP)
Emulation and Analysis in conjunction with
the test points on the EV-64260BP.

Rev
Number
  0.92

Preliminary release.
Please make sure you have latest revision when
referencing this schematic.

schematics for production (after rename).

Rev
Number
  1.0

Production release.
Please make sure you have latest revision when
referencing this schematic.

Rev
Number
  2.0

1. All YC199-J103JR were replaced with
YCN15-103JR
2. COP_HRESET signal was connected to SLOT1
3. Fixed signal integrity on JTAG interface.
4. BVSEL can be connected to HRESET.
5. no-DRTRY support with DTI1
6. CPU_TRST signal is tied to (HRESET & TRST)
7. Support 5-pin power supply configuration.
Production release.
Please make sure you have latest revision when
referencing this schematic.
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G17

U14
R13

W14
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V15
U15

W16
V16
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V17
U17

W18
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V19
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T18
T17
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R17
R15
P19
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P13
N14
N13
N19
N17
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M18
L17
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L19

M19
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K17
K15
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J17
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H18
H17
J14
J13
H19
G18
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0
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D

1
6

D
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2
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8
F

4
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6
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4
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H

5
H

8
H
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0
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H
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J9 J1
1

K
4
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6

K
8
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1

0
K
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2

K
1

4
K

1
6

L
9
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1

1
M

5
M

8
M
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0

M
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2
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N
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1
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G
1

0
G

1
2

J8 J1
0
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0
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8
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0
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1
2
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0
P
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6
R

8
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4
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6
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1

0
T
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H
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5
R
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R
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F
1

5

K19
W19

A
1
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1
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L2DATA32
L2DATA33
L2DATA34
L2DATA35
L2DATA36
L2DATA37
L2DATA38
L2DATA39
L2DATA40
L2DATA41
L2DATA42
L2DATA43
L2DATA44
L2DATA45
L2DATA46
L2DATA47
L2DATA48
L2DATA49
L2DATA50
L2DATA51
L2DATA52
L2DATA53
L2DATA54
L2DATA55
L2DATA56
L2DATA57
L2DATA58
L2DATA59
L2DATA60
L2DATA61
L2DATA62
L2DATA63

L2DP0
L2DP1
L2DP2
L2DP3
L2DP4
L2DP5
L2DP6
L2DP7
L2CE

L2CLKOUTA
L2CLKOUTB
L2SYNC_IN

L2SYNC_OUT
L2_TSTCLK

L2WE
L2ZZ

L2DATA0
L2DATA1
L2DATA2
L2DATA3
L2DATA4
L2DATA5
L2DATA6
L2DATA7
L2DATA8
L2DATA9
L2DATA10
L2DATA11
L2DATA12
L2DATA13
L2DATA14
L2DATA15
L2DATA16
L2DATA17
L2DATA18
L2DATA19
L2DATA20
L2DATA21
L2DATA22
L2DATA23
L2DATA24
L2DATA25
L2DATA26
L2DATA27
L2DATA28
L2DATA29
L2DATA30
L2DATA31
LO2ADDR0
LO2ADDR1
LO2ADDR2
LO2ADDR3
LO2ADDR4
LO2ADDR5
LO2ADDR6
LO2ADDR7
LO2ADDR8
LO2ADDR9
LO2ADDR10
LO2ADDR11
LO2ADDR12
LO2ADDR13
LO2ADDR14
LO2ADDR15
LO2ADDR16
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D
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D
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D
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D
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D
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D
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D
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D
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D
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V
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D
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N
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D
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V

D
D
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V

D
D
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D
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D
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D
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D
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D

L
2
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D
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D
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V

D
D
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V

D
D
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2
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V

D
D

L
2

O
V

D
D

LO2ADDR17
L2ASPARE

L
2

V
S

E
L

L
2

O
V

D
D

L2DATA[0..63]
L2DP[0..7]
L2ZZ
L2WE_n
L2CE_n
L2CLKOUTA
L2CLKOUTB
L2_TSTCLK

L2ADDR[17..0]

VccIO
VccInt
GND

L2BVSEL

L2ASPARE
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ma
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rr

es
s
 d

ri
ve

 m
od

e

VIO=3.3v

CPU bus mode selection: CPU post power on reset
internal test selection:

L 2VIO=2.5v

L2VIO=1.8v

max mode

When the MPC750 is in no-DRTRY
mode, data can not be cancled the
cycle after it is aknowledged by the
assertion of TA.

60x mode

C HK enable

C HK disable

MPC750 no-DRTRY mode selection: Bus voltage select:

A post power on reset internal
memory test and initioliza tion
can beselected by tying CHK
to HRESET, for normal
operation tie CHK high.

L2VIO=3.3v

Address bus drive mode cause the G4
to drive the address bus whenever BG
is asserted independet of whether G4
has a bus transaction to run or not.

VIO=1.8v

VccIO = 1.8v => R_IO=2.2k
VccIO = 2.5v => R_IO=1k
VccIO = 3.3v => R_IO=0.6k

VccInt = 1.8v => R_Int=2.2k
VccInt = 2.5v => R_Int=1k
VccInt = 3.3v => R_Int=0.6k

Power supply voltage selection: GT64240's CPU interface
voltage selection:

MPX mode

Vio=2.5v

60x mode

BUS_ID[1..0] selection:
00 - 60x bus
01 - MAX bus
10 - SysADbus

Vio=3.3v

GT64240's CPU interface
bus mode:

MULT_GT selection:
0 - multi GT disabled
1 - multi GT enabled

GT64240's multi GT selection:

MultiGT

GT64240's internal arbiter
selectin:

60x_InternalARB selection:
0 - internal arbiter disabled
1- internal arbiter enabled

PLL configuration:

1k = R{(Vout/1.24) - 1}
no-drtry

JP1 - JP4 JP1 - JP4

VIO=2.5v

CPU power selction - configuration depends on
CPU internal voltage

VccInt   R83   R82   R81  R80   R79
2.6v      Out    Out     In     In       In
2.05v     In      In       In     In       In
1.9v       In      In       In     Out   Out
1.8v       In      In       Out   In      Out
1.65v     In      Out     In     In      In

Module config 2.0B
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C
H

K
_n

C
P
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_

H
R

S
T_

n

L2
B

V
S

E
L

B
V

S
E

L

C
P

U
_

H
R

S
T_

n

E
M

O
D

E
_n

C
P

U
_

H
R

S
T_

n

VRefIO
VRefInt

B
U

S
_I

D
0

C
P

U
In

te
rf

a
ce

V
ol

BUS_ID1

M
U

L
T

I_
G

T

60X_InternalARB

PLL_CFG0

PLL_CFG2

PLL_CFG3

PLL_CFG1

D
T

I1

C
P

U
_

H
R

S
T_

n

C
P

U
_

H
R

S
T_

n

VccIntset0

VccIntset4

VccIntset1

VccIntset3
VccIntset2

VccIO
VccIO

VccIO 3_3V

3_3V

3_3V

3_3V

VccIO

VccIO

VccIO

J1
1

2

3
DPR8

3 Pads Resistor(1-2) - 0e

1

2

3
1

2

3

DPR7

3
 P

a
d

s 
R

e
si

st
o

r(
1

-2
) - 

0e

1

2

3
1

2

3

TPR1

4
 P

a
d

s 
R

e
si

st
o

r(
1

-2
) 1

k

1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

R
5

0
1

0
k

R63 R_Int
R64 R_IO

DPR5

3
 P

a
d

s 
R

e
si

st
o

r(
1-

2)
 - 0

e

1

2

3
1

2

3

R60 0e

J2

JUMPER3

1

2

3

DPR9

3
 P

a
d

s 
R

e
si

st
o

r(
1-

2)
 - 0

e

1

2

3
1

2

3

R59 0e

JP3

R41 10k

JP2

JP1 R32 10k

R36 10k

R35 10k

JP4

DPR6
3

 P
a

d
s 

R
e

si
st

o
r(

1
-2

) -
 1

0k

1

2

3
1

2

3

TPR2

4
 P

a
d

s 
R

e
si

st
o

r(
1

-2
) 1

k
1

2

3

4

1

2

3

4

R83 0

R81 0
R82 0

R79 0
R80 0

PLL_CFG[0..3]
BVSEL
CHK_nCPU_HRST_n
L2BVSEL

BUS_ID[1..0]
CPUInterfaceVol

MULTI_GT

VRefIO
VRefInt
60X_InternalARB

EMODE_n

PLL_CFG[0..3]

VccIO
GND
3_3V

DTI1

VccIntset[4..0]
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Core_bus

Core_bus

A[0..31] TSIZ[0..2]
DH[0..31]
ARTRY_n
DP[0..7]
TS_n
TBST_n
DL[0..31]

BR_n

TT[0..4]

DBB_n
ABB_n

AP[0..3]
GBL_n

PPC_TDO

SRESET_n
BG_n
INT_n
TA_n
HRESET_n
PPC_TDI
DBG_n
AACK_n
TMS
TCK
DTI[0..2]

SysClock

CPU_HRST_n

TRST_n

VccIO
VccInt

GND

EMODE_n
CHK_n
BVSEL
PLL_CFG[0..3]

SysClock1

L2_TSTCLK

SLOT_COP_HRST

5L2_bus

L2_bus

L2DATA[0..63]
L2DP[0..7]

L2ZZ
L2WE_n
L2CE_n

L2ADDR[17..0]

L2CLKOUTA
L2CLKOUTB

L2ASPARE

VccIO
VccInt

GND

L2BVSEL

L2_TSTCLK
L2_TSTCLK

A[0..31]
DH[0..31]
ARTRY_n
DP[0..7]
TS_n
TBST_n

AP[0..3]
GBL_n

SRESET_n
BG_n
INT_n
TA_n
HRESET_n
PPC_TDI
DBG_n
AACK_n
TMS
TCK
DTI[0..2]
SysClock

TSIZ[0..2]

BR_n
PPC_TDO

TRST_n

DBB_n
ABB_n

DL[0..31]
TT[0..4]

VccIO
VccInt
GND

L2ADDR[17..0]

L2CLKOUTB

L2WE_n

L2ASPARE

L2CLKOUTA

L2ZZ

L2CE_n

EMODE_n
CHK_n
BVSEL
PLL_CFG[0..3]

CPU_HRST_n

SysClock1

L2BVSEL

L2DATA[0..63]
L2DP[0..7]

SLOT_COP_HRST
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VccIO

VccInt

VccIO

3_3V

C67

10nf
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1
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10nf
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10nf
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100uf
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10nf
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1
2

C29

10nf

1
2

C27

100nf

1
2

C14

10nf
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-
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10uf

2
1

VccIO
VccInt
GND
3_3V
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- Micron T version - MT58L256L36PT (default)
- Micron S version - MT58L256L36PS
- MoSys - MC803256K36L
- IDT - IDT71V67603

Micron & IDT

MoSys

Cache Sram devices options

IDT and
Micron S version

Micron & IDT

MoSys

MoSys

Micron & IDT

Micron & MoSys

Note:
The address signals are reordered to
better suit the layout.
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